508527767 05/02/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI207273

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
		Name	Name			
Jay R. Machael				01/23/2020		
Douglas A. Schroeder				01/23/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Company Name:	HNI Te	chnologies Inc.				
Street Address:	600 Ea	600 East Second Street				
City:	Musca	Muscatine				
State/Country:	IOWA					
Postal Code:	52761					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty	ре	Number				
	ре	Number 18108234				
Property Ty	pe r:					
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC	pe r:					
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	18108234 6127661600 • the e-mail address first; if that is				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> ,	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	18108234 6127661600				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	18108234 6127661600 • the e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	18108234 6127661600 6 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 612-766-7267				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	18108234 6127661600 9 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-766-7267 shaheen.kasu@faegredrinker.com Shaheen Kasu 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	18108234 6127661600 6 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-766-7267 shaheen.kasu@faegredrinker.com Shaheen Kasu 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	18108234 6127661600 9 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-766-7267 shaheen.kasu@faegredrinker.com Shaheen Kasu 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	18108234 6127661600 6 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-766-7267 shaheen.kasu@faegredrinker.com Shaheen Kasu 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	18108234 6127661600 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 612-766-7267 shaheen.kasu@faegredrinker.com Shaheen Kasu 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	18108234 6127661600 b the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612-766-7267 shaheen.kasu@faegredrinker.com Shaheen Kasu 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 477012.000656				

source=477012.000656_Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

		Attorney Docket No.: 477012.000565/000532	Page 1 of 2	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Jay R. Machael			
	Title:	CHAIRS INCLUDING FLEXIBLE FRAMES		

WHEREAS, we, Jay R. Machael, a United States citizen, residing at 9 Coventry Lane #3, Muscatine, IA 52761, and Douglas A. Schroeder, a United States citizen, residing at 1202 Vista Court, Muscatine, IA 52761, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in U.S. patent applications entitled **CHAIRS INCLUDING FLEXIBLE FRAMES**, the applications having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application Nos. <u>16/745,120</u>, filed January 16, 2020, and <u>62/793,729</u>, filed January 17, 2019; and

WHEREAS, HNI Technologies Inc., a Corporation of the state of Iowa, and having an address of 600 East Second Street, Muscatine, IA 52761 United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent applications, corresponding domestic applications (including original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and continuations-in-part, reexamination, or reissue patent or application), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application numbers of the applications when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Jay R. Machael

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>Towa</u> : SS. COUNTY OF <u>Muscatine</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 23^{ed} day of January, 2020.

Unid eborah ARIAL OF Notary Public DEBORAH S. SNYDER Commission Number 734521 (SEAL) My Commission Expires May 16, 2020

US.121638597.01

PATENT REEL: 067296 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 477012.000565/000532

Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: Jay R. Machael

Title: CHAIRS INCLUDING FLEXIBLE FRAMES

Douglas A. Schroeder

Date 1-23-20

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>Towa</u>) : SS. COUNTY OF <u>Muscatine</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this **23rd** day of **January**, 2020.

borah Notary Public

(SEAL)

LARIAL SE **DEBORAH S. SNYDER** Commission Number 734521 My Commission Expires May 16,2020

US.121638597.01

RECORDED: 05/02/2024